KILLARK DISTRIBUTION
D
IS
TRIBUTION
D
IS
TRIBUTION
     H A Z  LO C

identification
3) Options – Accessories (page DE15)
Ordering Example
Specification is for a 3 phase 120/208 volt
panel with 100 Amp main lugs complete
with (4) single pole 20 Amp (2) double pole
20 Amp and (1) three pole 30 Amp branch
breakers.
Branch Breaker Total =
(4) 1 Pole = 4 Poles Total
(2) 2 Pole = 4 Poles Total
(1) 3 Pole = 3 Poles Total
Total 11 Branch Poles
Specification/Ordering Example
B7L20 - 312 - ML100 (Basic panelboard
enclosure) with:
(4) B7BLA1020 (1 Pole 20 Amp Branch)
(2) B7BLA2020 (2 Pole 20 Amp Branch)
(1) B7BLB3030 (3 Pole 30 Amp Branch)
Catalog Logic
See page DE16 for panelboard catalog
number logic for basic enclosures.
Class I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B, C, D
Class l, Zones 1 & 2, Groups llB+H2, IIA
Class II, Div. 1 & 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III, Div. 1 & 2
NEMA 3, 4, 4x, 7 (B, C, D) 9 (E, F, G)
Cl a s s i f i e d  –  F i l e  E 8 3 9 6 9
S e e  f i l e s  f o r  d e t a i l s  o r  c a l l  K i l l a r k .
C e r t i f i e d  –  F i l e  L R  117 13  f o r  B 7 L
FEATURES-SPECIFICATIONS
KILLARK DISTRIBUTION
D
IS
TRIBUTION
D
IS
TRIBUTION
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
WWW.HUBBELL-KILLARK.COM DE13
B7L SERIES
LIGHTING PANELBOARDS
Class I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B, C, D
Class l, Zones 1 & 2, Groups llB+H2, IIA
Class II, Div. 1 & 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III, Div. 1 & 2
NEMA 3, 4, 4x, 7 (B, C, D) 9 (E, F, G)
Cl a s s i f i e d  –  F i l e  E 8 3 9 6 9
S e e  f i l e s  f o r  d e t a i l s  o r  c a l l  K i l l a r k .
C e r t i f i e d  –  F i l e  L R  117 13
NOTE: Main breaker panel
includes main breaker and
its price in basic enclosure
part number. Refer to page
DE15 for branch breaker
ordering information.
B7L PANEL WITHOUT MAIN BREAKER (MAIN LUGS ONLY) LESS BRANCH BREAKERS
ELECTRICAL
RATING
MAIN LUG
RATING
NUMBER OF
BRANCH POLES
CATALOG NUMBER
BASIC ENCLOSURE AND CHASSIS
ENCLOSURE
BOX SIZE
MAIN WIRE
RANGE LBS
Single phase
3 wire
with solid neutral
120/240 VAC
100 12 B7L20 - 112 - ML100 A E 140
100 18 B7L29 - 118 - ML100 B G 190
225 18 B7L29 - 118 - ML225 B F 190
100 24 B7L29 - 124 - ML100 B G 190
225 24 B7L41 - 124 - ML225 C F 250
100 30 B7L41 - 130 - ML100 C G 250
225 30 B7L41 - 130 - ML225 C F 250
225 36 B7L41 - 136 - ML225 C F 250
225 42 B7L41 - 142 - ML225 C F 250
Three phase